Laharna Lanes Rally rallyscore.net
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Overall Winner: Robert Woodside/Bruce Drummond [Mazda MX-5 ]
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Larne Motor Club

Official Final Classification

Laharna Lanes Rally

03 Oct 15
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Num |Driver

Robert Woodside
Eamonn Byrne
Mark Woodside
David Crothers
David Cochrane
Mark Faulkner
Tim Woodside
John Kelly

Simon Woodside
Dermot Carnegie
Michael O'Hara
Christopher Evans
Frank Lenehan
Anthony McGuckin
Robert Woodside Snr
Philip O'Reilly
Mal Haveron

Paul Williamson
Peter Faulkner
Marshall Kennedy
John O'Kane
Steven Cromie
Neil Fletcher
Mark Stewart
Karl Neely
Richard Earney
Anthony Quinn
Roger Gordon
Kevin McNamee
Chris Henry

Results by Lucy Whitford/RallyScore.net

Bruce Drummond
Joanna Lenehan
Andy Blair
Barbara Kane
Laura Phillips
Gillian Haydon
Paul Woodside
Jack Brien

Aaron Martin
Kevin Fagan

David O'Hara
Owen Murray
Olwen Blair
Martin McLaughlin
David Allen
Richard Meeke
Aaron McCalmont
Conor Kennedy
Derek Smyth
Rodney Willis
Grainne O'Kane
Trevor Stephenson
Rodney McCready
Mark McKoewn
James McKeefry
Andrew Earney
Stephen Kelly
Roger Fynn
Johnny McNamee
Micky Flynn

Mazda MX-5
Toyota Starlet
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
MG Midget
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
MG Midget
Mazda MX-5
Ford Escort
Nissan Micra
Ford Escort
Toyota Starlet
Mazda MX-5
Ford Escort
Toyota Starlet
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Peugeot 106
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Ford Escort Mexico
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Toyota Starlet
Ford Puma
Toyota Yaris
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5

N
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1935
1982
1992
1993
1997
2000
2005
2006
2020
2037
2042
2044
2050
2068
2074
2092
2111
2113
2115
2116
2118
2140
2143
2158
2163
2169
2173
2175
2180
2189

Gap lead

47
57
58
62
65
70
71
85
102
107
109
115
133
139
157
176
178
180
181
183
205
208
223
228
234
238
240
245
254

Gap previous
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Larne Motor Club

Laharna Lanes Rally

Official Final Classification - continued

03 Oct 15

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51

Num |Driver

57
37
43
58
21
33
29
41
26
55
63
60
47
45
34
35
61
62
53
27
54
36
12
23
46
48
42
56
44
30

Sammy Johnston
Sean Devlin
Dougie Millar
Conor Auld
Michael Workman
Chris Arthur
Stuart Annesley
Kyle Gibson
Gilmore Magee
Andrew Blair
Terence Dillon
Philip McCrea
Chris Nelson

Liam Shaw

Jack Shields
Maurice Eakin
Millar Hood

Frank Cunningham
Micahael Johston
Gerard O'Connell
Berry McGaffin
Fergus Mallon
Matthew Mason
Gary Woodside
Tommy Hood
Mark Smyth
Darren Fleck
Alex Scott

Alan Annesley
Mervyn Williamson

Results by Lucy Whitford/RallyScore.net

Conor Fitzsimons
John Nicholl
Glenn Millar
Clifford Auld
Ashley Lamont
Bill Blair
Stephen Knowles
Colin Telford
Mervyn Gregg
Matthew Greer
Donard McCann
Louise McCrea
Mark Hegarty

JB Shaw

Derek Crossen
Conn Williamson
Robin McNinch
David Wasson
David McReynolds
Sean Magee
Hilary Ross

Chris Mallon
Paul Hone

lan Andrew

Jim Allen

Craig Smyth
Gary Wilson
Jody Patterson
Richard Sloan
Marcus Morrow

Ford Fiesta
Mazda MX-5
VW Golf
Mazda MX-5
Ford Escort
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Nissan Micra
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MZ-5
Ford Puma
Renault Clio
Mazda MX-5
Nissan Micra
Peugeot 106
Ford Puma
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
MG ZR
Nissan Micra

Toyota Starlet

Mazda MX-5
Citroen Saxo
BMW 318TlI

Nissan Micra
Renault Clio

VW Beetle
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2191
2198
2210
2211
2215
2217
2264
2273
2307
2360
2371
2376
2393
2410
2438
2452
2501
2512
2597
2623
2709
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

Gap lead
256
263
275
276
280
282
329
338
372
425
436
441
458
475
503
517
566
577
662
688
774

Gap previous
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Larne Motor Club Laharna Lanes Ra"y 03 Oct 15

Official Final Classification - continued

Gap lead Gap previous
4  Allan Harryman Suz Graham Mazda Roadster 2 DNF
59 Jordan Hone Eamon Conway Peugeot 206 5 DNF

Results by Lucy Whitford/RallyScore.net Twitter @RallyScore



Larne Motor Club Laharna Lanes Ra"y 03 Oct 15

Class 1: Master and Experts combined, Front Wheel Drive Class 4: Semi Experts, Rear Wheel Drive
Pos | Num|Driver/Navigator to lead to previous [l Pos | Num|Driver/Navigator to lead to previous
1 7 Eamonn Byrne/Joanna Lenehan Toyota Starlet 1982 1 19 John Kelly/Jack Brien MG Midget 2006
2 10 Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair Toyota Starlet 2050 68 68 2 51 Anthony McGuckin/Martin McLaughlin Mazda MX-5 2068 62 62
12 Matthew Mason/Paul Hone Nissan Micra DNF 3 14 Mal Haveron/Aaron McCalmont Mazda MX-5 2111 105 43
4 16 Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy Mazda MX-5 2113 107 2
Class 2: Masters and Experts combined, Rear Wheel Drive 5 20 John O'Kane/Grainne O'Kane Mazda MX-5 2118 112 5
Pos | Num)|Driver/Navigator to lead to previous 6 28 Steven Cromie/Trevor Stephenson Mazda MX-5 2140 134 22
1 1 Robert Woodside/Bruce Drummond Mazda MX-5 1935 7 22 Neil Fletcher/Rodney McCready Ford Escort Mexico 2143 137 3
2 3 Mark Woodside/Andy Blair Mazda MX-5 1992 57 57 8 38 Mark Stewart/Mark McKoewn Mazda MX-5 2158 152 15
3 11 David Crothers/Barbara Kane Mazda MX-5 1993 58 1 9 21 Michael Workman/Ashley Lamont Ford Escort 2215 209 57
4 18 David Cochrane/Laura Phillips MG Midget 1997 62 4 10 33 Chris Arthur/Bill Blair Mazda MX-5 2217 211 2
5 17 Mark Faulkner/Gillian Haydon Mazda MX-5 2000 65 3 11 29 Stuart Annesley/Stephen Knowles Mazda MX-5 2264 258 47
6 8 Tim Woodside/Paul Woodside Mazda MX-5 2005 70 5 12 26 Gilmore Magee/Mervyn Gregg Mazda MX-5 2307 301 43
7 6 Simon Woodside/Aaron Martin Mazda MX-5 2020 85 15 13 55 Andrew Blair/Matthew Greer Mazda MX-5 2360 354 53
8 2 Dermot Carnegie/Kevin Fagan Ford Escort 2037 102 17 14 27 Gerard O'Connell/Sean Magee Mazda MX-5 2623 617 263
9 5 Christopher Evans/Owen Murray Ford Escort 2044 109 7
10 9 Robert Woodside Snr/David Allen Ford Escort 2074 139 30 Class 5: Novices, Front Wheel Drive
4 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham Mazda Roadster DNF Pos | Num|Driver/Navigator to lead to previous
1 31 Michael O'Hara/David O'Hara Nissan Micra 2042
2 50 Anthony Quinn/Stephen Kelly Ford Puma 2173 131 131
to lead to previous 3 57 Sammy Johnston/Conor Fitzsimons Ford Fiesta 2191 149 18
1 15 Philip O'Reilly/Richard Meeke Toyota Starlet 2092 4 43 Dougie Millar/Glenn Millar VW Golf 2210 168 19
2 32 Marshall Kennedy/Rodney Willis Peugeot 106 2116 24 24 5 41 Kyle Gibson/Colin Telford Nissan Micra 2273 231 63
3 24 Richard Earney/Andrew Earney Toyota Starlet 2169 77 53 6 60 Philip McCrea/Louise McCrea Ford Puma 2376 334 103
4 25 Roger Gordon/Roger Fynn Toyota Yaris 2175 83 6 7 47 Chris Nelson/Mark Hegarty Renault Clio 2393 351 17
5 34 Jack Shields/Derek Crossen Nissan Micra 2438 346 263 8 61 Millar Hood/Robin McNinch Ford Puma 2501 459 108
6 35 Maurice Eakin/Conn Williamson Peugeot 106 2452 360 14 48 Mark Smyth/Craig Smyth Citroen Saxo DNF
36 Fergus Mallon/Chris Mallon MG ZR DNF 56 Alex Scott/Jody Patterson Nissan Micra DNF
23 Gary Woodside/lan Andrew Toyota Starlet DNF 44 Alan Annesley/Richard Sloan Renault Clio DNF
30 Mervyn Williamson/Marcus Morrow VW Beetle DNF 59 Jordan Hone/Eamon Conway Peugeot 206 DNF

Results by Lucy Whitford/RallyScore.net Twitter @RallyScore



Larne Motor Club

Class 6: Novices, Rear Wheel Drive

1 40
2 52

39
37
58
63
45

O 00 N o u B»

62

11 54
46
42

Driver/Navigator

Peter Faulkner/Derek Smyth

Karl Neely/James McKeefry

Kevin McNamee/Johnny McNamee
Chris Henry/Micky Flynn

Sean Devlin/John Nicholl

Conor Auld/Clifford Auld

Terence Dillon/Donard McCann
Liam Shaw/JB Shaw

Frank Cunningham/David Wasson
Micahael Johston/David McReynolds
Berry McGaffin/Hilary Ross

Tommy Hood/Jim Allen

Darren Fleck/Gary Wilson

Results by Lucy Whitford/RallyScore.net

Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MZ-5
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
BMW 318TlI

2115
2163
2180
2189
2198
2211
2371
2410
2512
2597
2709
DNF
DNF

Laharna Lanes Rally

to lead

48
65
74
83
96
256
295
397
482
594

to previous

48
17

13
160
39
102
85
112

03 Oct 15

Twitter @RallyScore



Larne Motor Club

Laharna Lanes Rally

03 Oct 15

TC1 Test1 Test 2 PC2 For Test 3 Test 4 Test 5 PC3 For

Stewarts 1 Tweeds 1 Time Card 1 Ballyboley 1 Arnolds 1 Brennans 1 Time Card 2
Score  [Time+pen] | Score  [Time + pen] Total Pos Score  [Time+pen] | Score  [Time+pen] | Score  [Time +pen] Total Pos

Robert Woodside/Bruce Drummond ~ Mazda MX-5 2 75 [75] 103 [103] 178 4 162 [162] 171 [171] 60 [60] 393 1

7  Eamonn Byrne/Joanna Lenehan Toyota Starlet 1 83 [83] 96 [96] 179 5 155 [155] 179 [179] 60 [60] 394 2
Mark Woodside/Andy Blair Mazda MX-5 2 81 [81] 98 [98] 179 5 160 [160] 182 [182] 61 [61] 403 5

11 David Crothers/Barbara Kane Mazda MX-5 2 77 [77] 97 [97] 174 1 162 [162] 182 [177+5] | 59 [59] 403 5
18  David Cochrane/Laura Phillips MG Midget 2 82 [82] 93  [88+5] 175 2 159 [159] [185 [185] | 60 [60] 404 8
17 Mark Faulkner/Gillian Haydon Mazda MX-5 2 78 [78] 118 [113+5] 196 37 157 [157] 174 [174] 63 [63] 394 2
8  Tim Woodside/Paul Woodside Mazda MX-5 2 77 [77] 98 [98] 175 160 [160] |180 [180] | 62 [62] 402 4
19  John Kelly/Jack Brien MG Midget 4 82 [82] 100 [100] 182 8 171 [171] 181 [181] 61 [61] 413 14
Simon Woodside/Aaron Martin Mazda MX-5 2 91 [91] 100 [100] 191 19 161 [161] 177  [177] 67 [67] 405 9
Dermot Carnegie/Kevin Fagan Ford Escort 2 80 [80] 102 [102] 182 8 164 [164] 198 [198] 61 [61] 423 18

31 Michael O'Hara/David O'Hara Nissan Micra 5 90 [80+10]]101 [101] 191 19 177  [177] 176  [176] 62 [62] 415 15
5  Christopher Evans/Owen Murray Ford Escort 2 90 [90] 100 [100] 190 16 258 [258] 180 [180] 59 [59] 497 56
10 Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair Toyota Starlet 1 80 [80] 114 [114] 194 30 |162 [162] |[183 [183] | 63 [63] 408 10
51  Anthony McGuckin/Martin McLaughlin Mazda MX-5 4 78 [78] 108 [103+5] 186 12 168 [168] 179 [179] 65 [65] 412 12
9  Robert Woodside Snr/David Allen Ford Escort 2 90 [90] 104  [104] 194 30 |170 [170] [210 [210] | 64 [64] 444 36
15  Philip O'Reilly/Richard Meeke Toyota Starlet 3 87 [87] 106 [106] 193 27 169 [169] 187 [187] 63 [63] 419 17
14  Mal Haveron/Aaron McCalmont Mazda MX-5 4 83 [83] 102 [102] 185 10 171 [171] 194 [194] 66 [66] 431 24
16  Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy Mazda MX-5 4 89 [89] 106  [106] 195 34 |176 [176] |185 [185] | 73 [73] 434 28
40 Peter Faulkner/Derek Smyth Mazda MX-5 6 84 [84] 102 [102] 186 12 179 [179] 183 [183] 65 [65] 427 22
32  Marshall Kennedy/Rodney Willis Peugeot 106 3 103 [103] |112 [112] 215 52 175 [175] 188 [188] 65 [65] 428 23
20 John O'Kane/Grainne O'Kane Mazda MX-5 4 81 [81] 106  [106] 187 14 |[169 [169] |187 [187] | 70 [70] 426 21
28  Steven Cromie/Trevor Stephenson  Mazda MX-5 4 78 [78] 117 [117] 195 34 172 [172] [193 [193] | 67 [67] 432 25
22 Neil Fletcher/Rodney McCready Ford Escort Mexic 4 87 [87] 105  [105] 192 24 167 [167] |188 [188] | 69 [69] 424 20
38 Mark Stewart/Mark McKoewn Mazda MX-5 4 88 [88] 111 [111] 199 42 170 [170] 186 [186] 67 [67] 423 18
52  Karl Neely/James McKeefry Mazda MX-5 6 83 [83] 111 [101+10] 194 30 | 176 [166+10] | 186 [186] | 74 [69+5] 436 29
24 Richard Earney/Andrew Earney Toyota Starlet 3 84 [84] 109 [109] 193 27 177 [177] 199 [199] 65 [65] 441 34
50 Anthony Quinn/Stephen Kelly Ford Puma 5 82 [82] 112 [112] 194 30 [178 [178] 188 [188] 67 [67] 433 26
25  Roger Gordon/Roger Fynn Toyota Yaris 3 81 [81] 110 [110] 191 19 177 [177] 191 [191] 65 [65] 433 26
49  Kevin McNamee/Johnny McNamee ~ Mazda MX-5 6 80 [80] 112 [112] 192 24 1181 [181] [191 [191] | 68 [68] 440 31
39 Chris Henry/Micky Flynn Mazda MX-5 6 82 [82] 109 [109] 191 19 202 [187+15]| 196 [196] 65 [65] 463 47
57  Sammy Johnston/Conor Fitzsimons  Ford Fiesta 5 81 [81] 116  [116] 197 39 (203 [203] 184 [184] 67 [67] 454 43
37  Sean Devlin/John Nicholl Mazda MX-5 6 82 [82] 108  [108] 190 16 182 [182] 191 [191] 70 [70] 443 35

Results by Lucy Whitford/RallyScore.net
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Larne Motor Club

Laharna Lanes Rally

03 Oct 15

TC1 Test1 Test 2 PC2 For Test 3 Test 4 Test 5 PC3 For

Stewarts 1 Tweeds 1 Time Card 1 Ballyboley 1 Arnolds 1 Brennans 1 Time Card 2
Score  [Time+pen] | Score  [Time + pen] Total Pos Score  [Time+pen] | Score  [Time+pen] | Score  [Time +pen] Total Pos

43  Dougie Millar/Glenn Millar VW Golf 5 87 [87] 108  [108] 195 34 | 177 [177] |206 [206] | 75 [75] 458 44
58  Conor Auld/Clifford Auld Mazda MX-5 6 85 [85] 106  [106] 191 19 183 [183] 190 [190] 67 [67] 440 31
21  Michael Workman/Ashley Lamont Ford Escort 4 81 [81] 115 [115] 196 37 183 [183] 199 [199] 67 [67] 449 37
33 Chris Arthur/Bill Blair Mazda MX-5 4 89 [89] 108  [108] 197 39 180 [180] 195 [195] 76 [76] 451 41
29  Stuart Annesley/Stephen Knowles ~ Mazda MX-5 4 96 [96] 110 [105+5] 206 46 | 167 [167] 183 [183] 65 [65] 415 15
41  Kyle Gibson/Colin Telford Nissan Micra 5 86 [86] 107 [107] 193 27 186 [186] 202 [202] 65 [65] 453 42
26 Gilmore Magee/Mervyn Gregg Mazda MX-5 4 98 [98] 108  [108] 206 46 |186 [186] [196 [196] | 80 [80] 462 46
55  Andrew Blair/Matthew Greer Mazda MX-5 4 83 [83] 117 [117] 200 43 194  [194] 196  [196] 74 [74] 464 48
63  Terence Dillon/Donard McCann Mazda MZ-5 6 78 [78] | 216 FAIL 294 57 |342 Max 182 [182] | 69 [69] 593 59
60 Philip McCrea/Louise McCrea Ford Puma 5 83 [83] 109 [109] 192 24 198 [198] 202 [202] 85 [85] 485 52
47  Chris Nelson/Mark Hegarty Renault Clio 5 91 [91] 119 [119] 210 50 176 [176] 190 [190] 74  [59+15] 440 31
45  Liam Shaw/JB Shaw Mazda MX-5 6 81 [81] 109  [109] 190 16 |[180 [180] |200 [200] | 69 [69] 449 37
34  Jack Shields/Derek Crossen Nissan Micra 3 87 [87] 216 FAIL 303 61 184  [184] |223 [223] 67 [67] 474 50
35  Maurice Eakin/Conn Williamson Peugeot 106 3 92 [92] 115 [110+5] 207 48 191 [191] 267 [267] 71 [71] 529 58
61 Millar Hood/Robin McNinch Ford Puma 5 94 [94] 126 [126] 220 54 214 [214] 210 [210] 77 [77] 501 57
62  Frank Cunningham/David Wasson Mazda MX-5 6 101 [101] |127 [122+5] 228 56 207 [207] 207 [207] 79 [79] 493 53
53  Micahael Johston/David McReynolds  Mazda MX-5 6 93 [93] 128 [12345] 221 55 |204 [204] |216 [216] | 76 [76] 496 55
27 Gerard O'Connell/Sean Magee Mazda MX-5 4 85 [85] 216 FAIL 301 60 |191 [191] 195 [195] 90 Max 476 51
54  Berry McGaffin/Hilary Ross Mazda MX-5 6 180 Max 216 FAIL 396 62 304 [304] 212 [212] 77 [77] 593 59
36 Fergus Mallon/Chris Mallon MG ZR 3 85 [85] 113 [113] 198 41 179 [179] 192 [192] 67 [67] 438 30
12 Matthew Mason/Paul Hone Nissan Micra 1 84 [84] 101  [101] 185 10 |[167 [162+5] | 177 [177] | 59 [59] 403 5
23 Gary Woodside/lan Andrew Toyota Starlet 3 80 [80] 101  [101] 181 7 164  [164] 185 [185] 63 [63] 412 12
46 Tommy Hood/Jim Allen Mazda MX-5 6 97 [97] 122 [122] 219 53 186 [186] 198 [198] 74 [74] 458 44
48  Mark Smyth/Craig Smyth Citroen Saxo 5 388 [88] 115 [115] 203 44 185 [185] 193 [193] 71 [71] 449 37
42 Darren Fleck/Gary Wilson BMW 318TI 6 78 [78] | 216 FAIL 294 57 |166 [166] |[182 [182] | 63 [63] 411 11
56  Alex Scott/Jody Patterson Nissan Micra 5 89 [89] 114 [114] 203 44 | 186 [186] [195 [195] | 69 [69] 450 40
44  Alan Annesley/Richard Sloan Renault Clio 5 95 [95] 119  [119] 214 51 |204 [204] (216 [216] | 73 [73] 493 53
30 Mervyn Williamson/Marcus Morrow VW Beetle 3 88 [88] 121 [116+5] 209 49 197 [197] |204 [204] 71 [71] 472 49
4 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham Mazda Roadster 2 86 [86] 103  [103] 189 15 |[172 [172] |193 [193] |450 [0] 815 61
59 Jordan Hone/Eamon Conway Peugeot 206 5 82 [82] 216 FAIL 298 59 450 [0] 450 [0] 450 [0] 1350 62
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Larne Motor Club

Laharna Lanes Rally

Test 6 Test 7 PC4 For

Stewarts 2 Tweeds 2 Time Card 3
Score  [Time+pen] | Score [Time + pen] Total Pos

Robert Woodside/Bruce Drummond 68 [68] 96 [96] 164 2
Eamonn Byrne/Joanna Lenehan 84 [84] 92 [92] 176 19

Mark Woodside/Andy Blair 73 [73] 100 [100] 173 12

11 David Crothers/Barbara Kane 70 [70] 97 [97] 167 4
18 David Cochrane/Laura Phillips 70 [70] 103 [103] 173 12

17 Mark Faulkner/Gillian Haydon 70 [70] 96 [96] 166 3
8  Tim Woodside/Paul Woodside 69 [69] 103 [98+5] 172 10
19 John Kelly/Jack Brien 71 [71] 96 [96] 167 4
Simon Woodside/Aaron Martin 72 [72] 98 [98] 170 8
Dermot Carnegie/Kevin Fagan 71 [71] 97 [97] 168 6

31 Michael O'Hara/David O'Hara 73 [73] 97 [97] 170 8
5 Christopher Evans/Owen Murray 67 [67] 96 [96] 163 1
10 Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair 76 [76] 96 [96] 172 10
51  Anthony McGuckin/Martin McLaughlin| 72 [72] 101 [101] 173 12
9  Robert Woodside Snr/David Allen 75 [75] 101 [101] 176 19
15  Philip O'Reilly/Richard Meeke 81 [81] 101 [101] 182 28
14  Mal Haveron/Aaron McCalmont 80 [80] 98 [98] 178 24
16  Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy 75 [75] 100 [100] 175 16
40 Peter Faulkner/Derek Smyth 74 [74] 103 [103] 177 21
32  Marshall Kennedy/Rodney Willis 81 [81] 101 [101] 182 28
20 John O'Kane/Grainne O'Kane 74 [74] 100 [100] 174 15
28  Steven Cromie/Trevor Stephenson 73 [73] 104 [104] 177 21
22 Neil Fletcher/Rodney McCready 74 [74] 113 [113] 187 38
38 Mark Stewart/Mark McKoewn 82 [82] 107 [107] 189 41
52  Karl Neely/James McKeefry 79 [79] 105 [100+5] 184 33
24  Richard Earney/Andrew Earney 74 [74] 108 [108] 182 28
50 Anthony Quinn/Stephen Kelly 80 [80] 105 [105] 185 35
25  Roger Gordon/Roger Fynn 78 [78] 102 [102] 180 25
49  Kevin McNamee/Johnny McNamee 77 [77] 104 [104] 181 26
39 Chris Henry/Micky Flynn 91 [91] 105 [105] 196 49
57  Sammy Johnston/Conor Fitzsimons 77 [77] 114 [109+5] 191 44
37  Sean Devlin/John Nicholl 86 [86] 106 [106] 192 45

Results by Lucy Whitford/RallyScore.net

03 Oct 15
Test 8 Test9 Test 10 PC5 For

Ballyboley 2 Arnolds 2 Brennans 2 Time Card 4
Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen] Total Pos
146 [146] 163 [163] 56 [56] 365 1
152 [152] 167 [167] 58 [58] 377 3
154 [154] 166 [166] 58 [58] 378 4
154 [154] 171 [171] 56 [56] 381 6
156 [156] 171 [171] 57 [57] 384 8
152 [152] 186 [181+5] 57 [57] 395 15
153 [153] 172 [172] 59 [59] 384 8
159 [159] 172 [167+5] 57 [57] 388 11
152 [152] 169 [169] 58 [58] 379
154 [154] 168 [168] 59 [59] 381 6
157 [157] 177 [172+5] 59 [59] 393 13
150 [150] 166 [166] 57 [57] 373 2
158 [158] 176 [176] 60 [60] 394 14
159 [159] 173 [173] 60 [60] 392 12
160 [160] 176 [176] 60 [60] 396 16
163 [163] 180 [180] 53 [53] 396 16
165 [165] 178 [178] 62 [62] 405 24
159 [159] 178 [178] 63 [63] 400 20
164 [164] 182  [177+5] 66 [66] 412 30
162 [162] 173 [173] 61 [61] 396 16
160 [160] 187 [187] 63 [63] 410 26
160 [160] 177 [177] 74 [69+5] 411 29
162 [162] 184 [184] 76 [71+5] 422 43
171 [171] 178 [178] 61 [61] 410 26
172 [172] 180 [180] 67 [67] 419 35
172 [172] 185 [185] 62 [62] 419 35
175 [175] 184 [184] 63 [63] 422 43
170 [170] 181 [181] 65 [65] 416 32
168 [168] 178 [178] 64 [64] 410 26
170 [170] 186 [186] 63 [63] 419 35
166 [166] 179 [179] 61 [61] 406 25
170 [170] 185 [185] 64 [64] 419 35

Twitter @RallyScore



Larne Motor Club

Laharna Lanes Rally

Test 6 Test 7 PC4 For

Stewarts 2 Tweeds 2 Time Card 3
Score  [Time+pen] | Score [Time + pen] Total Pos

43  Dougie Millar/Glenn Millar 85 [85] 103 [103] 188 39
58  Conor Auld/Clifford Auld 81 [81] 104 [104] 185 35
21  Michael Workman/Ashley Lamont 78 [78] 105 [105] 183 31
33 Chris Arthur/Bill Blair 79 [79] 105 [105] 184 33
29  Stuart Annesley/Stephen Knowles 73 [73] 216 Max 289 59
41  Kyle Gibson/Colin Telford 90 [90] 104 [104] 194 48
26 Gilmore Magee/Mervyn Gregg 78 [78] 107 [107] 185 35
55 Andrew Blair/Matthew Greer 85 [85] 103 [103] 188 39
63 Terence Dillon/Donard McCann 78 [78] 99 [99] 177 21
60  Philip McCrea/Louise McCrea 84 [84] 105 [105] 189 41
47  Chris Nelson/Mark Hegarty 86 [86] 103 [103] 189 41
45  Liam Shaw/JB Shaw 76 [76] 116 [116] 192 45
34  Jack Shields/Derek Crossen 77 [77] 98 [98] 175 16
35  Maurice Eakin/Conn Williamson 86 [86] 113 [113] 199 51
61 Millar Hood/Robin McNinch 81 [81] 111 [111] 192 45
62  Frank Cunningham/David Wasson 88 [88] 119 [119] 207 55
53  Micahael Johston/David McReynolds 89 [89] 126 [116+10] 215 56
27 Gerard O'Connell/Sean Magee 85 [85] 111 [111] 196 49
54  Berry McGaffin/Hilary Ross 96 [96] 108 [108] 204 54
36 Fergus Mallon/Chris Mallon 75 [75] 108 [108] 183 31
12  Matthew Mason/Paul Hone 73 [73] 95 [95] 168 6
23 Gary Woodside/lan Andrew 75 [75] 106 [106] 181 26
46 Tommy Hood/Jim Allen 91 [91] 108 [108] 199 51
48  Mark Smyth/Craig Smyth 180 FAIL 107 [107] 287 58
42 Darren Fleck/Gary Wilson 78 [78] 97 [97] 175 16
56  Alex Scott/Jody Patterson 93 [93] 110 [110] 203 53
44  Alan Annesley/Richard Sloan 98 [98] 123 [123] 221 57
30 Mervyn Williamson/Marcus Morrow | 450 [0] 450 [0] 900 60
4 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham 450 [0] 450 [0] 900 60
59 Jordan Hone/Eamon Conway 450 [0] 450 [0] 900 60

03 Oct 15
Test 8 Test 9 Test 10 PC5 For

Ballyboley 2 Arnolds 2 Brennans 2 Time Card 4
Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen] Total Pos
174 [174] 183 [183] 65 [65] 422 43
169 [169] 184 [184] 68 [63+5] 421 40
171 [171] 192 [192] 63 [63] 426 46
170 [170] 182 [182] 65 [65] 417 34
164 [164] 173 [173] 64 [64] 401 21
184 [184] 197 [197] 62 [62] 443 50
170 [170] 188 [188] 63 [63] 421 40
183 [183] 186 [186] 68 [68] 437 47
165 [165] 175 [175] 59 [59] 399 19
179 [179] 189 [189] 70 [70] 438 49
188 [188] 183 [183] 66 [66] 437 47
169 [169] 186 [186] 66 [66] 421 40
169 [169] 185 [185] 62 [62] 416 32
190 [190] 194 [194] 72 [72] 456 55
186 [186] 190 [190] 72 [72] 448 53
200 [200] 221 [211+10]| 73 [73] 494 57
193 [193] 202 [202] 73 [73] 468 56
176 [176] 186 [186] 90 Max 452 54
179 [179] 197 [197] 68 [68] 444 51
170 [170] 181 [181] 63 [63] 414 31
156 [156] 171 [171] 57 [57] 384 8
162 [162] 180 [180] 61 [61] 403 22
185 [185] 188 [188] 74 [74] 447 52
172 [172] 178 [178] 69 [64+5] 419 35
160 [160] 181 [171+10]| 62 [62] 403 22
450 [0] 450 [0] 450 [0] 1350 58
450 [0] 450 [0] 450 [0] 1350 58
450 [0] 450 [0] 450 [0] 1350 58
450 [0] 450 [0] 450 [0] 1350 58
450 [0] 450 [0] 450 [0] 1350 58

Results by Lucy Whitford/RallyScore.net

Twitter @RallyScore



Larne Motor Club

Laharna Lanes Rally

Test 11 Test 12 PC6 For
Stewarts 3 Tweeds 3 Time Card 5
Score  [Time+pen] | Score [Time + pen] Total Pos
Robert Woodside/Bruce Drummond 60 Bogey | 104 [104] 164 6
Eamonn Byrne/Joanna Lenehan 61 [61] 102 [102] 163
Mark Woodside/Andy Blair 60 Bogey | 103 [103] 163 4
11 David Crothers/Barbara Kane 66 [61+5] 104 [104] 170 14
18  David Cochrane/Laura Phillips 60 Bogey | 107 [107] 167 12
17 Mark Faulkner/Gillian Haydon 60 Bogey 100 [100] 160 3
8  Tim Woodside/Paul Woodside 62 [62] 104 [104] 166 11
19 John Kelly/Jack Brien 61 [61] 103 [103] 164 6
Simon Woodside/Aaron Martin 61 [61] 108 [108] 169 13
Dermot Carnegie/Kevin Fagan 67 [67] 114 [109+5] 181 32
31 Michael O'Hara/David O'Hara 60 Bogey 104 [104] 164
5 Christopher Evans/Owen Murray 60 Bogey 99 [99] 159
10 Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair 62 [62] 103 [103] 165 10
51  Anthony McGuckin/Martin McLaughlinfl 63 [63] 108 [108] 171 16
9  Robert Woodside Snr/David Allen 61 [61] 72 Bogey 133 1
15  Philip O'Reilly/Richard Meeke 66 [66] 107 [107] 173 19
14  Mal Haveron/Aaron McCalmont 64 [64] 108 [108] 172 17
16  Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy 68 [68] 107 [107] 175 23
40 Peter Faulkner/Derek Smyth 66 [66] 106 [106] 172 17
32  Marshall Kennedy/Rodney Willis 77 [77] 129 [129] 206 44
20 John O'Kane/Grainne O'Kane 67 [67] 108 [108] 175 23
28  Steven Cromie/Trevor Stephenson 73 [63+10] | 118 [118] 191 38
22 Neil Fletcher/Rodney McCready 64 [64] 106 [106] 170 14
38 Mark Stewart/Mark McKoewn 66 [66] 113 [113] 179 28
52  Karl Neely/James McKeefry 72 [72] 108 [108] 180 30
24  Richard Earney/Andrew Earney 65 [65] 108 [108] 173 19
50 Anthony Quinn/Stephen Kelly 66 [66] 112 [112] 178 27
25  Roger Gordon/Roger Fynn 67 [67] 109 [109] 176 25
49  Kevin McNamee/Johnny McNamee 71 [71] 112 [112] 183 35
39 Chris Henry/Micky Flynn 73 [73] 114 [114] 187 36
57 Sammy Johnston/Conor Fitzsimons 67 [67] 115 [115] 182 33
37  Sean Devlin/John Nicholl 69 [69] 111 [111] 180 30

Results by Lucy Whitford/RallyScore.net

Test 13 Test 14 Test 15 PC7 For
Ballyboley 3 Arnolds 3 Brennans 3 Time Card 6
Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen] Score [Time + pen] Total Pos
132 [132] 141 [141] 53 [53] 326 2
135 [135] 148 [148] 54 [54] 337 4
136 [136] 148 [148] 55 [55] 339 5
138 [138] 154 [154] 53 [53] 345 13
138 [138] 149 [149] 54 [54] 341 8
137 [137] 150 [150] 54 [54] 341 8
137 [137] 149 [149] 63 [63] 349 14
138 [138] 152 [152] 52 [52] 342 11
138 [138] 149 [149] 54 [54] 341 8
142 [142] 147 [147] 55 [55] 344 12
141 [141] 156 [156] 55 [55] 352 15
131 [131] 143 [143] 52 [52] 326 2
144 [144] 156 [156] 56 [56] 356 16
144 [144] 160 [160] 58 [58] 362 18
144 [144] 160 [160] 58 [58] 362 18
147 [147] 159 [159] 55 [55] 361 17
149 [149] 159 [159] 58 [58] 366 20
149 [149] 163  [158+5] 57 [57] 369 24
151 [151] 159 [159] 59 [59] 369 24
147 [147] 90 Bogey 57 [57] 294 1
150 [150] 159 [159] 63 [63] 372 29
151 [151] 158 [158] 58 [58] 367 23
148 [148] 158 [158] 60 [60] 366 20
149 [149] 164 [164] 57 [57] 370 28
149 [149] 160 [160] 57 [57] 366 20
153 [153] 164 [164] 59 [59] 376 32
149 [149] 169 [169] 58 [58] 376 32
159 [159] 164 [164] 59 [59] 382 36
149 [149] 166 [166] 60 [60] 375 30
158 [158] 120 [120] 61 [61] 339 5
160 [160] 158 [158] 60 [60] 378 34
155 [155] 164 [164] 60 [60] 379 35

03 Oct 15
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Larne Motor Club Laharna Lanes Ra"y 03 Oct 15

Test 11 Test 12 PC6 For Test 13 Test 14 Test 15 PC7 For

Stewarts 3 Tweeds 3 Time Card 5 Ballyboley 3 Arnolds 3 Brennans 3 Time Card 6
Score  [Time+pen] | Score [Time + pen] Total Pos Score  [Time+pen] | Score [Time + pen] Score  [Time + pen] Total Pos

43  Dougie Millar/Glenn Millar 66 [66] 110 [110] 176 25 154 [154] 168 [168] 62 [62] 384 40
58  Conor Auld/Clifford Auld 73 [73] 120 [120] 193 40 156 [156] 165 [165] 61 [61] 382 36
21  Michael Workman/Ashley Lamont 67 [67] 115 [115] 182 33 163 [163] 177 [177] 60 [60] 400 46
33 Chris Arthur/Bill Blair 73 [73] 117 [117] 190 37 160 [160] 165 [165] 60 [60] 385 42
29  Stuart Annesley/Stephen Knowles 84  [74+10] | 125 [125] 209 46 146 [146] 164 [164] 59 [59] 369 24
41  Kyle Gibson/Colin Telford 78 [78] 113 [113] 191 38 167 [167] 169 [169] 60 [60] 396 45
26 Gilmore Magee/Mervyn Gregg 63 [63] 216 FAIL 279 50 152 [152] 163 [163] 60 [60] 375 30
55 Andrew Blair/Matthew Greer 73 [73] 216 FAIL 289 52 151 [151] 171 [171] 60 [60] 382 36
63  Terence Dillon/Donard McCann 64 [64] 110 [110] 174 22 145 [145] 157 [157] 67 [67] 369 24
60  Philip McCrea/Louise McCrea 87 [77+10] | 121 [121] 208 45 172 [172] 174 [174] 76 [76] 422 49

47  Chris Nelson/Mark Hegarty 180 FAIL 179 [179] 359 57 114  Bogey | 162 [162] 64 [64] 340 7
45  Liam Shaw/JB Shaw 180 FAIL 110 [110] 290 53 153 [153] 169 [169] 61 [61] 383 39
34  Jack Shields/Derek Crossen 84 [84] 216 FAIL 300 55 159 [159] 164 [164] 61 [61] 384 40
35  Maurice Eakin/Conn Williamson 75 [75] 119 [119] 194 41 175 [175] 179 [179] 72 [72] 426 50
61 Millar Hood/Robin McNinch 72 [72] 216 FAIL 288 51 173 [173] 177 [177] 70 [70] 420 48
62  Frank Cunningham/David Wasson 86 [76+10] | 125 [125] 211 47 171 [171] 199 [199] 74 [74] 444 51
53  Micahael Johston/David McReynolds 77 [77] 216 FAIL 293 54 201 [201] 183 [183] 69 [69] 453 52
27 Gerard O'Connell/Sean Magee 86 [76+10] | 216 FAIL 302 56 163 [163] 165 [165] 64 [64] 392 44
54  Berry McGaffin/Hilary Ross 104 [104] 134 [134] 238 48 173 [173] 176 [176] 70 [70] 419 47
36 Fergus Mallon/Chris Mallon 68 [68] 111 [111] 179 28 157 [157] 169 [169] 60 [60] 386 43
12 Matthew Mason/Paul Hone 61 [61] 103 [103] 164 6 450 [0] 450 [0] 450 [0] 1350 53
23 Gary Woodside/lan Andrew 63 [63] 110 [110] 173 19 450 [0] 450 [0] 450 [0] 1350 53
46 Tommy Hood/Jim Allen 79 [79] 121 [121] 200 43 450 [0] 450 [0] 450 [0] 1350 53
48  Mark Smyth/Craig Smyth 82 [77+5] | 113 [113] 195 42 450 [0] 450 [0] 450 [0] 1350 53
42 Darren Fleck/Gary Wilson 61 [61] 216 FAIL 277 49 450 [0] 450 [0] 450 [0] 1350 53
56  Alex Scott/Jody Patterson 450 [0] 450 [0] 900 58 450 [0] 450 [0] 450 [0] 1350 53
44  Alan Annesley/Richard Sloan 450 [0] 450 [0] 900 58 450 [0] 450 [0] 450 [0] 1350 53
30 Mervyn Williamson/Marcus Morrow 450 [0] 450 [0] 900 58 450 [0] 450 [0] 450 [0] 1350 53
4 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham 450 [0] 450 [0] 900 58 450 [0] 450 [0] 450 [0] 1350 53
59 Jordan Hone/Eamon Conway 450 [0] 450 [0] 900 58 450 [0] 450 [0] 450 [0] 1350 53

Results by Lucy Whitford/RallyScore.net Twitter @RallyScore



Larne Motor Club

Laharna Lanes Rally

Test 16 Test 17 PC8 For

Stewarts 4 Tweeds 4 Time Card 7
Score  [Time+pen] | Score [Time + pen] Total Pos

Robert Woodside/Bruce Drummond 60 Bogey 98 [98] 158 2

7  Eamonn Byrne/Joanna Lenehan 60 Bogey 112 [112] 172 25
Mark Woodside/Andy Blair 60 Bogey | 107 [107] 167 12

11 David Crothers/Barbara Kane 60 Bogey 103 [103] 163 5
18 David Cochrane/Laura Phillips 60 Bogey 103 [103] 163 5
17  Mark Faulkner/Gillian Haydon 60 Bogey 99 [99] 159 3
8  Tim Woodside/Paul Woodside 60 Bogey 103 [103] 163 5
19 John Kelly/Jack Brien 62 [62] 98 [98] 160 4
Simon Woodside/Aaron Martin 60 Bogey | 109 [109] 169 16
Dermot Carnegie/Kevin Fagan 60 Bogey 109 [109] 169 16

31 Michael O'Hara/David O'Hara 63 [63] 101 [101] 164 8

5  Christopher Evans/Owen Murray 60 Bogey 97 [97] 157

10 Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair 62 [62] 104 [104] 166 9
51  Anthony McGuckin/Martin McLaughlin| 62 [62] 105 [105] 167 12
9  Robert Woodside Snr/David Allen 61 [61] 108 [108] 169 16
15  Philip O'Reilly/Richard Meeke 63 [63] 105 [105] 168 14
14  Mal Haveron/Aaron McCalmont 64 [64] 106 [106] 170 20
16  Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy 60 Bogey | 106 [106] 166 9
40 Peter Faulkner/Derek Smyth 63 [63] 106 [106] 169 16
32  Marshall Kennedy/Rodney Willis 67 [67] 128 [128] 195 44
20 John O'Kane/Grainne O'Kane 63 [63] 108 [108] 171 21
28  Steven Cromie/Trevor Stephenson 63 [63] 108 [108] 171 21
22 Neil Fletcher/Rodney McCready 61 [61] 105 [105] 166 9
38 Mark Stewart/Mark McKoewn 66 [66] 114 [114] 180 34
52  Karl Neely/James McKeefry 70 [70] 108 [108] 178 32
24  Richard Earney/Andrew Earney 64 [64] 109 [109] 173 27
50 Anthony Quinn/Stephen Kelly 63 [63] 112 [112] 175 28
25  Roger Gordon/Roger Fynn 72 [72] 107 [107] 179 33
49  Kevin McNamee/Johnny McNamee 79 [64+15]| 110 [110] 189 41
39 cChris Henry/Micky Flynn 65 [65] 111 [111] 176 30
57  Sammy Johnston/Conor Fitzsimons 65 [65] 110 [110] 175 28
37  Sean Devlin/John Nicholl 70 [70] 110 [110] 180 34

Results by Lucy Whitford/RallyScore.net

Test 18 Test 19 PC9 For

Ballyboley 4 Brennans 4 Time Card 8
Score [Time +pen] | Score [Time + pen] Total Pos
133 [133] 54 [54] 187 4
131 [131] 53 [53] 184 3
135 [135] 55 [55] 190 7
138 [138] 52 [52] 190 7
138 [138] 52 [52] 190 7
135 [135] 54 [54] 189 5
138 [138] 56 [56] 194 12
139 [139] 51 [51] 190 7
142 [142] 54 [54] 196 14
135 [135] 54 [54] 189 5
139 [139] 54 [54] 193 11
128 [128] 51 [51] 179 1
141 [141] 54 [54] 195 13
147 [147] 58 [58] 205 25
144 [144] 56 [56] 200 18
144 [144] 56 [56] 200 18
147 [147] 57 [57] 204 23
142 [142] 57 [57] 199 17
145 [145] 58 [58] 203 21
142 [142] 58 [58] 200 18
145 [145] 58 [58] 203 21
141 [141] 55 [55] 196 14
148 [148] 68 [68] 216 42
152 [152] 56 [56] 208 31
150 [150] 56 [56] 206 26
153 [153] 59 [59] 212 38
152 [152] 58 [58] 210 35
157 [157] 61 [61] 218 43
146 [146] 64 [64] 210 35
160 [160] 58 [58] 218 43
150 [150] 58 [58] 208 31
155 [155] 60 [60] 215 41

Final
Total
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Position
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Larne Motor Club

Laharna Lanes Rally

Test 16 Test 17 PC8 For

Stewarts 4 Tweeds 4 Time Card 7

Score  [Time+pen] | Score [Time + pen] Total Pos

43  Dougie Millar/Glenn Millar 66 [66] 111 [111] 177 31
58  Conor Auld/Clifford Auld 73 [73] 112 [112] 185 39
21  Michael Workman/Ashley Lamont 60 Bogey 111 [111] 171 21
33 Chris Arthur/Bill Blair 73 [73] 111 [111] 184 37
29  Stuart Annesley/Stephen Knowles 66 [66] 105 [105] 171 21
41  Kyle Gibson/Colin Telford 70 [70] 114 [114] 184 37
26 Gilmore Magee/Mervyn Gregg 61 [61] 111 [111] 172 25
55 Andrew Blair/Matthew Greer 82 [82] 111 [111] 193 43
63 Terence Dillon/Donard McCann 64 [64] 104 [104] 168 14
60  Philip McCrea/Louise McCrea 75 [75] 126 [126] 201 46
47  Chris Nelson/Mark Hegarty 69 [69] 123 [123] 192 42
45  Liam Shaw/JB Shaw 62 [62] 216 FAIL 278 50
34  Jack Shields/Derek Crossen 66 [66] 114 [114] 180 34
35  Maurice Eakin/Conn Williamson 81 [81] 177 [177] 258 49
61 Millar Hood/Robin McNinch 75 [75] 120 [120] 195 44
62 Frank Cunningham/David Wasson 82 [77+5] | 119 [119] 201 46
53  Micahael Johston/David McReynolds 82 [82] 120 [120] 202 48
27 Gerard O'Connell/Sean Magee 75 [75] 216 FAIL 291 52
54  Berry McGaffin/Hilary Ross 70 [70] 115 [115] 185 39
36  Fergus Mallon/Chris Mallon 70 [70] 209 [209] 279 51
12 Matthew Mason/Paul Hone 450 [0] 450 [0] 900 53
23 Gary Woodside/lan Andrew 450 [0] 450 [0] 900 53
46  Tommy Hood/Jim Allen 450 [0] 450 [0] 900 53
48  Mark Smyth/Craig Smyth 450 [0] 450 [0] 900 53
42 Darren Fleck/Gary Wilson 450 [0] 450 [0] 900 53
56  Alex Scott/Jody Patterson 450 [0] 450 [0] 900 53
44  Alan Annesley/Richard Sloan 450 [0] 450 [0] 900 53
30 Mervyn Williamson/Marcus Morrow | 450 [0] 450 [0] 900 53
4 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham 450 [0] 450 [0] 900 53
59 Jordan Hone/Eamon Conway 450 [0] 450 [0] 900 53

Test 18 Test 19 PC9 For

Ballyboley 4 Brennans 4 Time Card 8
Score [Time +pen] | Score [Time + pen] Total Pos
149 [149] 61 [61] 210 35
154 [154] 60 [60] 214 40
151  [151] | 57 [57] 208 31
150 [150] 59 [59] 209 34
146 [146] 58 [58] 204 23
160 [160] 59 [59] 219 45
150 [150] 57 [57] 207 28
149 [149] 58 [58] 207 28
140 [140] 57 [57] 197 16
171 [171] 70 [70] 241 50
164 [164] 62 [62] 226 46
148 [148] 59 [59] 207 28
147 [147] 59 [59] 206 26
114  Bogey 69 [69] 183 2
170 [170] 67 [67] 237 49
170 [170] 64 [64] 234 48
179 [179] | 70 [70] 249 51
152 [152] 61 [61] 213 39
167 [167] 63 [63] 230 47
450 [0] 450 [0] 150 | 1050 52
450 [0] 450 [0] 150 | 1050 52
450 [0] 450 [0] 150 | 1050 52
450 [0] 450 [0] 150 | 1050 52
450 [0] 450 [0] 150 | 1050 52
450 [0] 450 [0] 150 | 1050 52
450 [0] 450 [0] 150 | 1050 52
450 [0] 450 [0] 150 | 1050 52
450 [0] 450 [0] 150 | 1050 52
450 [0] 450 [0] 150 | 1050 52
450 [0] 450 [0] 150 | 1050 52

Results by Lucy Whitford/RallyScore.net
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Larne Motor Club

Pos Num Driver/Navigator

Laharna Lanes Rally

Results for each Time Card

1 1
2 7
3 3
4 11
5 18
6 17
7 8
8 19
9 6
10 2
11 31
12 5)
13 10
14 51
15 9
16 15
17 14
18 16
19 40
20 32
21 20
22 28
23 22
24 38
25 52
26 24
27 50
28 25
29 49
30 39
31 57
32 37

Robert Woodside/Bruce Drummond
Eamonn Byrne/Joanna Lenehan
Mark Woodside/Andy Blair

David Crothers/Barbara Kane
David Cochrane/Laura Phillips
Mark Faulkner/Gillian Haydon

Tim Woodside/Paul Woodside
John Kelly/Jack Brien

Simon Woodside/Aaron Martin
Dermot Carnegie/Kevin Fagan
Michael O'Hara/David O'Hara
Christopher Evans/Owen Murray
Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair
Anthony McGuckin/Martin McLaughlin
Robert Woodside Snr/David Allen
Philip O'Reilly/Richard Meeke

Mal Haveron/Aaron McCalmont
Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy
Peter Faulkner/Derek Smyth
Marshall Kennedy/Rodney Willis
John O'Kane/Grainne O'Kane
Steven Cromie/Trevor Stephenson
Neil Fletcher/Rodney McCready
Mark Stewart/Mark McKoewn
Karl Neely/James McKeefry
Richard Earney/Andrew Earney
Anthony Quinn/Stephen Kelly
Roger Gordon/Roger Fynn

Kevin McNamee/Johnny McNamee
Chris Henry/Micky Flynn

Sammy Johnston/Conor Fitzsimons

Sean Devlin/John Nicholl

Results by Lucy Whitford/RallyScore.net

Time Card 1
Score Rank
178 4
179 5
179 5
174 1
175 2
196 37
175 2
182 8
191 19
182 8
191 19
190 16
194 30
186 12
194 30
193 27
185 10
195 34
186 12
215 52
187 14
195 34
192 24
199 42
194 30
193 27
194 30
191 19
192 24
191 19
197 39
190 16

Time Card 2
Score Rank
393 1
394 2
403 5
403 5
404 8
394 2
402 4
413 14
405 9
423 18
415 15
497 56
408 10
412 12
444 36
419 17
431 24
434 28
427 22
428 23
426 21
432 25
424 20
423 18
436 29
441 34
433 26
433 26
440 31
463 47
454 43
443 35

Time Card 3
Score Rank
164 2
176 19
173 12
167 4
173 12
166 3
172 10
167 4
170 8
168 6
170 8
163 1
172 10
173 12
176 19
182 28
178 24
175 16
177 21
182 28
174 15
177 21
187 38
189 41
184 33
182 28
185 35
180 25
181 26
196 49
191 44
192 45

Time Card 4
Score Rank
365 1
377 3
378 4
381 6
384 8
395 15
384 8
388 11
379 5
381 6
393 13
373 2
394 14
392 12
396 16
396 16
405 24
400 20
412 30
396 16
410 26
411 29
422 43
410 26
419 35
419 35
422 43
416 32
410 26
419 35
406 25
419 35

Time Card 5
Score Rank
164 6
163 4
163 4
170 14
167 12
160 3
166 11
164 6
169 13
181 32
164 6
159 2
165 10
171 16
133 1
173 19
172 17
175 23
172 17
206 44
175 23
191 38
170 14
179 28
180 30
173 19
178 27
176 25
183 35
187 36
182 33
180 30

Time Card 6
Score Rank
326 2
337 4
339 5
345 13
341 8
341 8
349 14
342 11
341 8
344 12
352 15
326 2
356 16
362 18
362 18
361 17
366 20
369 24
369 24
294 1
372 29
367 23
366 20
370 28
366 20
376 32
376 32
382 36
375 30
339 5
378 34
379 35

Time Card 7
Score Rank
158 2
172 25
167 12
163 5
163 5
159 3
163 5
160 4
169 16
169 16
164 8
157 1
166 9
167 12
169 16
168 14
170 20
166 9
169 16
195 44
171 21
171 21
166 9
180 34
178 32
173 27
175 28
179 33
189 41
176 30
175 28
180 34

03 Oct 15
Time Card 8

Score Rank

187 4 1935
184 3 1982
190 7 1992
190 7 1993
190 7 1997
189 5 2000
194 12 2005
190 7 2006
196 14 2020
189 5 2037
193 11 2042
179 1 2044
195 13 2050
205 25 2068
200 18 2074
200 18 2092
204 23 2111
199 17 2113
203 21 2115
200 18 2116
203 21 2118
196 14 2140
216 42 2143
208 31 2158
206 26 2163
212 38 2169
210 35 2173
218 43 2175
210 35 2180
218 43 2189
208 31 2191
215 41 2198

Twitter @RallyScore



Larne Motor Club Laharna Lanes Rally 03 Oct 15
Results for each Time Card

Num  Driver/Navigator Time Card 1 Time Card 2 Time Card 3 Time Card 4 Time Card 5 Time Card 6 Time Card 7 Time Card 8
Score Rank Score Rank Score Rank Score RENL Score Rank Score RENS Score Rank Score REN
33 43 Dougie Millar/Glenn Millar 195 34 458 44 188 39 422 43 176 25 384 40 177 31 210 35 2210
34 58  Conor Auld/Clifford Auld 191 19 440 31 185 35 421 40 193 40 382 36 185 39 214 40 2211
35 21 Michael Workman/Ashley Lamont 196 37 449 37 183 31 426 46 182 33 400 46 171 21 208 31 2215
36 33 Chris Arthur/Bill Blair 197 39 451 41 184 33 417 34 190 37 385 42 184 37 209 34 2217
37 29  Stuart Annesley/Stephen Knowles 206 46 415 15 289 59 401 21 209 46 369 24 171 21 204 23 2264
38 41 Kyle Gibson/Colin Telford 193 27 453 42 194 48 443 50 191 38 396 45 184 37 219 45 2273
39 26  Gilmore Magee/Mervyn Gregg 206 46 462 46 185 35 421 40 279 50 375 30 172 25 207 28 2307
40 55 Andrew Blair/Matthew Greer 200 43 464 48 188 39 437 47 289 52 382 36 193 43 207 28 2360
41 63 Terence Dillon/Donard McCann 294 57 593 59 177 21 399 19 174 22 369 24 168 14 197 16 2371
42 60  Philip McCrea/Louise McCrea 192 24 485 52 189 41 438 49 208 45 422 49 201 46 241 50 2376
43 47  Chris Nelson/Mark Hegarty 210 50 440 31 189 41 437 47 359 57 340 7 192 42 226 46 2393
44 45  Liam Shaw/JB Shaw 190 16 449 37 192 45 421 40 290 53 383 39 278 50 207 28 2410
45 34  Jack Shields/Derek Crossen 303 61 474 50 175 16 416 32 300 55 384 40 180 34 206 26 2438
46 35 Maurice Eakin/Conn Williamson 207 48 529 58 199 51 456 55 194 41 426 50 258 49 183 2 2452
47 61 Millar Hood/Robin McNinch 220 54 501 57 192 45 448 53 288 51 420 48 195 44 237 49 2501
48 62  Frank Cunningham/David Wasson 228 56 493 53 207 55 494 57 211 47 444 51 201 46 234 48 2512
49 53  Micahael Johston/David McReynolds 221 55 496 55 215 56 468 56 293 54 453 52 202 48 249 51 2597
50 27  Gerard O'Connell/Sean Magee 301 60 476 51 196 49 452 54 302 56 392 44 291 52 213 39 2623
51 54  Berry McGaffin/Hilary Ross 396 62 593 59 204 54 444 51 238 48 419 47 185 39 230 47 2709
36  Fergus Mallon/Chris Mallon 198 41 438 30 183 31 414 31 179 28 386 43 279 51 1050 52 DNF
12 Matthew Mason/Paul Hone 185 10 403 5 168 6 384 8 164 6 1350 53 900 53 1050 52 DNF
23 Gary Woodside/lan Andrew 181 7 412 12 181 26 403 22 173 19 1350 53 900 53 1050 52 DNF
46  Tommy Hood/Jim Allen 219 53 458 44 199 51 447 52 200 43 1350 53 900 53 1050 52 DNF
48  Mark Smyth/Craig Smyth 203 44 449 37 287 58 419 35 195 42 1350 53 900 53 1050 52 DNF
42  Darren Fleck/Gary Wilson 294 57 411 11 175 16 403 22 277 49 1350 53 900 53 1050 52 DNF
56  Alex Scott/Jody Patterson 203 44 450 40 203 53 1350 58 900 58 1350 53 900 53 1050 52 DNF
44  Alan Annesley/Richard Sloan 214 51 493 53 221 57 1350 58 900 58 1350 53 900 53 1050 52 DNF
30 Mervyn Williamson/Marcus Morrow 209 49 472 49 900 60 1350 58 900 58 1350 53 900 53 1050 52 DNF
4 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham 189 15 815 61 900 60 1350 58 900 58 1350 53 900 53 1050 52 DNF
59 Jordan Hone/Eamon Conway 298 59 1350 62 900 60 1350 58 900 58 1350 53 900 53 1050 52 DNF

Results by Lucy Whitford/RallyScore.net Twitter @RallyScore



Larne Motor Club

Pos Num Driver/Navigator

Laharna Lanes Rally
Results after each Time Card

1 1
2 7
3 3
4 11
5 18
6 17
7 8
8 19
9 6
10 2
11 31
12 5)
13 10
14 51
15 9
16 15
17 14
18 16
19 40
20 32
21 20
22 28
23 22
24 38
25 52
26 24
27 50
28 25
29 49
30 39
31 57
32 37

Robert Woodside/Bruce Drummond
Eamonn Byrne/Joanna Lenehan
Mark Woodside/Andy Blair

David Crothers/Barbara Kane
David Cochrane/Laura Phillips
Mark Faulkner/Gillian Haydon

Tim Woodside/Paul Woodside
John Kelly/Jack Brien

Simon Woodside/Aaron Martin
Dermot Carnegie/Kevin Fagan
Michael O'Hara/David O'Hara
Christopher Evans/Owen Murray
Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair
Anthony McGuckin/Martin McLaughlin
Robert Woodside Snr/David Allen
Philip O'Reilly/Richard Meeke

Mal Haveron/Aaron McCalmont
Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy
Peter Faulkner/Derek Smyth
Marshall Kennedy/Rodney Willis
John O'Kane/Grainne O'Kane
Steven Cromie/Trevor Stephenson
Neil Fletcher/Rodney McCready
Mark Stewart/Mark McKoewn
Karl Neely/James McKeefry
Richard Earney/Andrew Earney
Anthony Quinn/Stephen Kelly
Roger Gordon/Roger Fynn

Kevin McNamee/Johnny McNamee
Chris Henry/Micky Flynn

Sammy Johnston/Conor Fitzsimons

Sean Devlin/John Nicholl

Results by Lucy Whitford/RallyScore.net

Time Card 1
Score Rank
178 4
179 5
179 5
174 1
175 2
196 37
175 2
182 8
191 19
182 8
191 19
190 16
194 30
186 12
194 30
193 27
185 10
195 34
186 12
215 52
187 14
195 34
192 24
199 42
194 30
193 27
194 30
191 19
192 24
191 19
197 39
190 16

Time Card 2
Score Rank
571 1
573 2
582 6
577 3
579 5
590 8
577 3
595 10
596 11
605 14
606 15
687 50
602 13
598 12
638 33
612 16
616 19
629 26
613 17
643 35
613 17
627 24
616 19
622 22
630 27
634 31
627 24
624 23
632 29
654 44
651 40
633 30

Time Card 3
Score Rank
735 1
749 3
755 6
744 2
752 5
756 7
749 3
762 9
766 10
773 12
776 15
850 41
774 13
771 11
814 27
794 18
794 18
804 21
790 17
825 32
787 16
804 21
803 20
811 24
814 27
816 29
812 25
804 21
813 26
850 41
842 40
825 32

Time Card 4
Score Rank
1100 1
1126 3
1133 4
1125 2
1136 6
1151 10
1133 4
1150 9
1145 8
1154 11
1169 14
1223 26
1168 13
1163 12
1210 21
1190 16
1199 18
1204 20
1202 19
1221 24
1197 17
1215 22
1225 28
1221 24
1233 29
1235 32
1234 31
1220 23
1223 26
1269 40
1248 35
1244 34

Time Card 5
Score Rank
1264 1
1289 2
1296 4
1295 3
1303 6
1311 8
1299 5
1314 9
1314 9
1335 14
1333 11
1382 22
1333 11
1334 13
1343 15
1363 17
1371 18
1379 21
1374 20
1427 33
1372 19
1406 26
1395 23
1400 25
1413 31
1408 28
1412 29
1396 24
1406 26
1456 39
1430 34
1424 32

Time Card 6
Score Rank
1590 1
1626 2
1635 3
1640 4
1644 5
1652 7
1648 6
1656 9
1655 8
1679 10
1685 11
1708 15
1689 12
1696 13
1705 14
1724 17
1737 18
1748 21
1743 19
1721 16
1744 20
1773 24
1761 22
1770 23
1779 26
1784 28
1788 29
1778 25
1781 27
1795 30
1808 33
1803 32

Time Card 7
Score Rank
1748 1
1798 2
1802 3
1803 4
1807 5
1811 6
1811 6
1816 8
1824 9
1848 10
1849 11
1865 14
1855 12
1863 13
1874 15
1892 16
1907 17
1914 19
1912 18
1916 21
1915 20
1944 23
1927 22
1950 24
1957 25
1957 25
1963 28
1957 25
1970 29
1971 30
1983 31
1983 31

03 Oct 15
Time Card 8

Score Rank

1935 1 1935
1982 2 1982
1992 3 1992
1993 4 1993
1997 5 1997
2000 6 2000
2005 7 2005
2006 8 2006
2020 9 2020
2037 10 2037
2042 11 2042
2044 12 2044
2050 13 2050
2068 14 2068
2074 15 2074
2092 16 2092
2111 17 2111
2113 18 2113
2115 19 2115
2116 20 2116
2118 21 2118
2140 22 2140
2143 23 2143
2158 24 2158
2163 25 2163
2169 26 2169
2173 27 2173
2175 28 2175
2180 29 2180
2189 30 2189
2191 31 2191
2198 32 2198

Twitter @RallyScore



Larne Motor Club Laharna Lanes Rally 03 Oct 15
Results after each Time Card

Pos  Num Driver/Navigator Time Card 1 Time Card 2 Time Card 3 Time Card 4 Time Card 5 Time Card 6 Time Card 7 Time Card 8
Score Rank Score Rank Score Rank Score RENL Score Rank Score RENS Score Rank Score REN
33 43 Dougie Millar/Glenn Millar 195 34 653 42 841 39 1263 39 1439 37 1823 35 2000 34 2210 33 2210
34 58  Conor Auld/Clifford Auld 191 19 631 28 816 29 1237 33 1430 34 1812 34 1997 33 2211 34 2211
35 21 Michael Workman/Ashley Lamont 196 37 645 36 828 34 1254 38 1436 36 1836 37 2007 35 2215 35 2215
36 33 Chris Arthur/Bill Blair 197 39 648 38 832 36 1249 36 1439 37 1824 36 2008 36 2217 36 2217
37 29  Stuart Annesley/Stephen Knowles 206 46 621 21 910 49 1311 47 1520 42 1889 39 2060 38 2264 37 2264
38 41 Kyle Gibson/Colin Telford 193 27 646 37 840 38 1283 43 1474 40 1870 38 2054 37 2273 38 2273
39 26  Gilmore Magee/Mervyn Gregg 206 46 668 46 853 44 1274 41 1553 45 1928 41 2100 40 2307 39 2307
40 55 Andrew Blair/Matthew Greer 200 43 664 45 852 43 1289 45 1578 48 1960 43 2153 42 2360 40 2360
41 63 Terence Dillon/Donard McCann 294 57 887 59 1064 58 1463 56 1637 52 2006 45 2174 44 2371 41 2371
42 60  Philip McCrea/Louise McCrea 192 24 677 47 866 46 1304 46 1512 41 1934 42 2135 41 2376 42 2376
43 47  Chris Nelson/Mark Hegarty 210 50 650 39 839 37 1276 42 1635 51 1975 44 2167 43 2393 43 2393
44 45  Liam Shaw/JB Shaw 190 16 639 34 831 35 1252 37 1542 44 1925 40 2203 45 2410 44 2410
45 34  Jack Shields/Derek Crossen 303 61 777 57 952 56 1368 51 1668 54 2052 47 2232 46 2438 45 2438
46 35 Maurice Eakin/Conn Williamson 207 48 736 56 935 54 1391 52 1585 49 2011 46 2269 48 2452 46 2452
47 61 Millar Hood/Robin McNinch 220 54 721 54 913 50 1361 50 1649 53 2069 48 2264 47 2501 47 2501
48 62 Frank Cunningham/David Wasson 228 56 721 54 928 51 1422 54 1633 50 2077 49 2278 49 2512 48 2512
49 53  Micahael Johston/David McReynolds 221 55 717 53 932 53 1400 53 1693 55 2146 51 2348 50 2597 49 2597
50 27 Gerard O'Connell/Sean Magee 301 60 777 57 973 57 1425 55 1727 56 2119 50 2410 51 2623 50 2623
51 54  Berry McGaffin/Hilary Ross 396 62 989 60 1193 59 1637 57 1875 57 2294 52 2479 52 2709 51 2709
36  Fergus Mallon/Chris Mallon 198 41 636 32 819 31 1233 29 1412 29 1798 31 2077 39 3127 52 DNF
12 Matthew Mason/Paul Hone 185 10 588 7 756 7 1140 7 1304 7 2654 53 3554 53 4604 53 DNF
23 Gary Woodside/lan Andrew 181 7 593 9 774 13 1177 15 1350 16 2700 54 3600 54 4650 54 DNF
46  Tommy Hood/Jim Allen 219 53 677 47 876 47 1323 48 1523 43 2873 55 3773 55 4823 55 DNF
48  Mark Smyth/Craig Smyth 203 44 652 41 939 55 1358 49 1553 45 2903 56 3803 56 4853 56 DNF
42  Darren Fleck/Gary Wilson 294 57 705 51 880 48 1283 43 1560 47 2910 57 3810 57 4860 57 DNF
56  Alex Scott/Jody Patterson 203 44 653 42 856 45 2206 58 3106 58 4456 58 5356 58 6406 58 DNF
44  Alan Annesley/Richard Sloan 214 51 707 52 928 51 2278 59 3178 59 4528 59 5428 59 6478 59 DNF
30 Mervyn Williamson/Marcus Morrow 209 49 681 49 1581 60 2931 60 3831 60 5181 60 6081 60 7131 60 DNF
4 Allan Harryman/Suz Graham 189 15 1004 61 1904 61 3254 61 4154 61 5504 61 6404 61 7454 61 DNF
59 Jordan Hone/Eamon Conway 298 59 1648 62 2548 62 3898 62 4798 62 6148 62 7048 62 8098 62 DNF

Results by Lucy Whitford/RallyScore.net Twitter @RallyScore



Larne Motor Club Laharna Lanes Ra"y 03 Oct 15

Top 10 Test Times (and ties)
Test 1: Stewarts 1 Test 2: Tweeds 1 Test 3: Ballyboley 1 Test 4: Arnolds 1

1 Robert Woodside/Bruce Drummond 1 David Cochrane/Laura Phillips 1 Eamonn Byrne/Joanna Lenehan 1 Robert Woodside/Bruce Drummond

2 Tim Woodside/Paul Woodside 77 2 Eamonn Byrne/Joanna Lenehan 96 2 Mark Faulkner/Gillian Haydon 157 2 Mark Faulkner/Gillian Haydon 174
2 David Crothers/Barbara Kane 77 3 David Crothers/Barbara Kane 97 3 David Cochrane/Laura Phillips 159 3 Michael O'Hara/David O'Hara 176
4 Mark Faulkner/Gillian Haydon 78 4 Mark Woodside/Andy Blair 98 4 Mark Woodside/Andy Blair 160 4 Simon Woodside/Aaron Martin 177
4 Steven Cromie/Trevor Stephenson 78 4 Tim Woodside/Paul Woodside 98 4 Tim Woodside/Paul Woodside 160 4 Matthew Mason/Paul Hone 177
4 Darren Fleck/Gary Wilson 78 6 Christopher Evans/Owen Murray 100 6 Simon Woodside/Aaron Martin 161 6 Eamonn Byrne/Joanna Lenehan 179
4 Anthony McGuckin/Martin McLaughlin 78 6 Simon Woodside/Aaron Martin 100 7 Robert Woodside/Bruce Drummond 162 6 Anthony McGuckin/Martin McLaughlin 179
4 Terence Dillon/Donard McCann 78 6 John Kelly/Jack Brien 100 7 Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair 162 8 Christopher Evans/Owen Murray 180
9 Dermot Carnegie/Kevin Fagan 80 9 Matthew Mason/Paul Hone 101 7 David Crothers/Barbara Kane 162 8 Tim Woodside/Paul Woodside 180
9 Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair 80 9 Gary Woodside/lan Andrew 101 10 Dermot Carnegie/Kevin Fagan 164 10 John Kelly/Jack Brien 181
9 Gary Woodside/lan Andrew 80 9 Michael O'Hara/David O'Hara 101 10 Gary Woodside/lan Andrew 164

9 Kevin McNamee/Johnny McNamee 80

Test 5: Brennans 1 Test 6: Stewarts 2 Test 7: Tweeds 2 Test 8: Ballyboley 2

1 Christopher Evans/Owen Murray 1 Christopher Evans/Owen Murray 1 Eamonn Byrne/Joanna Lenehan 1 Robert Woodside/Bruce Drummond

1 David Crothers/Barbara Kane 59 2 Robert Woodside/Bruce Drummond 68 2 Matthew Mason/Paul Hone 95 2 Christopher Evans/Owen Murray 150
1 Matthew Mason/Paul Hone 59 3 Tim Woodside/Paul Woodside 69 3 Robert Woodside/Bruce Drummond 96 3 Simon Woodside/Aaron Martin 152
4 Robert Woodside/Bruce Drummond 60 4 David Crothers/Barbara Kane 70 3 Christopher Evans/Owen Murray 96 3 Eamonn Byrne/Joanna Lenehan 152
4 Eamonn Byrne/Joanna Lenehan 60 4 Mark Faulkner/Gillian Haydon 70 3 Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair 96 3 Mark Faulkner/Gillian Haydon 152
4 David Cochrane/Laura Phillips 60 4 David Cochrane/Laura Phillips 70 3 Mark Faulkner/Gillian Haydon 96 6 Tim Woodside/Paul Woodside 153
7 Dermot Carnegie/Kevin Fagan 61 7 Dermot Carnegie/Kevin Fagan 71 3 John Kelly/Jack Brien 96 7 Dermot Carnegie/Kevin Fagan 154
7 Mark Woodside/Andy Blair 61 7 John Kelly/Jack Brien 71 8 Dermot Carnegie/Kevin Fagan 97 7 Mark Woodside/Andy Blair 154
7 John Kelly/Jack Brien 61 9 Simon Woodside/Aaron Martin 72 8 David Crothers/Barbara Kane 97 7 David Crothers/Barbara Kane 154
10 Tim Woodside/Paul Woodside 62 9 Anthony McGuckin/Martin McLaughlin 72 8 Michael O'Hara/David O'Hara 97 10 Matthew Mason/Paul Hone 156
10 Michael O'Hara/David O'Hara 62 8 Darren Fleck/Gary Wilson 97 10 David Cochrane/Laura Phillips 156

Test 9: Arnolds 2 Test 10: Brennans 2 Test 11: Stewarts 3 Test 12: Tweeds 3

1 Robert Woodside/Bruce Drummond 1 Philip O'Reilly/Richard Meeke 1 Robert Woodside/Bruce Drummond 1 Robert Woodside Snr/David Allen
2 Mark Woodside/Andy Blair 166 2 Robert Woodside/Bruce Drummond 56 1 Mark Woodside/Andy Blair 60 2 Christopher Evans/Owen Murray 99
2 Christopher Evans/Owen Murray 166 2 David Crothers/Barbara Kane 56 1 Christopher Evans/Owen Murray 60 3 Mark Faulkner/Gillian Haydon 100
4 Eamonn Byrne/Joanna Lenehan 167 4 Christopher Evans/Owen Murray 57 1 Mark Faulkner/Gillian Haydon 60 4 Eamonn Byrne/Joanna Lenehan 102
5 Dermot Carnegie/Kevin Fagan 168 4 Matthew Mason/Paul Hone 57 1 David Cochrane/Laura Phillips 60 5 Mark Woodside/Andy Blair 103
6 Simon Woodside/Aaron Martin 169 4 Mark Faulkner/Gillian Haydon 57 1 Michael O'Hara/David O'Hara 60 5 Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair 103
7 David Crothers/Barbara Kane 171 4 David Cochrane/Laura Phillips 57 7 Simon Woodside/Aaron Martin 61 5 Matthew Mason/Paul Hone 103
7 Matthew Mason/Paul Hone 171 4 John Kelly/Jack Brien 57 7 Eamonn Byrne/Joanna Lenehan 61 5 John Kelly/Jack Brien 103
7 David Cochrane/Laura Phillips 171 9 Mark Woodside/Andy Blair 58 7 Robert Woodside Snr/David Allen 61 9 Robert Woodside/Bruce Drummond 104
10 Tim Woodside/Paul Woodside 172 9 Simon Woodside/Aaron Martin 58 7 Matthew Mason/Paul Hone 61 9 Tim Woodside/Paul Woodside 104
10 John Kelly/Jack Brien 172 9 Eamonn Byrne/Joanna Lenehan 58 7 John Kelly/Jack Brien 61 9 David Crothers/Barbara Kane 104
7 Darren Fleck/Gary Wilson 61 9 Michael O'Hara/David O'Hara 104

Results by Lucy Whitford/RallyScore.net Twitter @RallyScore



Larne Motor Club Laharna Lanes Ra"y 03 Oct 15

Top 10 Test Times (and ties)
Test 13: Ballyboley 3 Test 14: Arnolds 3 Test 15: Brennans 3 Test 16: Stewarts 4

1 Chris Nelson/Mark Hegarty 1 Marshall Kennedy/Rodney Willis 1 Christopher Evans/Owen Murray 1 Robert Woodside/Bruce Drummond
2 Christopher Evans/Owen Murray 131 2 Chris Henry/Micky Flynn 120 1 John Kelly/Jack Brien 52 1 Dermot Carnegie/Kevin Fagan 60
3 Robert Woodside/Bruce Drummond 132 3 Robert Woodside/Bruce Drummond 141 3 Robert Woodside/Bruce Drummond 53 1 Mark Woodside/Andy Blair 60
4 Eamonn Byrne/Joanna Lenehan 135 4 Christopher Evans/Owen Murray 143 3 David Crothers/Barbara Kane 53 1 Christopher Evans/Owen Murray 60
5 Mark Woodside/Andy Blair 136 5 Dermot Carnegie/Kevin Fagan 147 5 Simon Woodside/Aaron Martin 54 1 Simon Woodside/Aaron Martin 60
6 Tim Woodside/Paul Woodside 137 6 Mark Woodside/Andy Blair 148 5 Eamonn Byrne/Joanna Lenehan 54 1 Eamonn Byrne/Joanna Lenehan 60
6 Mark Faulkner/Gillian Haydon 137 6 Eamonn Byrne/Joanna Lenehan 148 5 Mark Faulkner/Gillian Haydon 54 1 Tim Woodside/Paul Woodside 60
8 Simon Woodside/Aaron Martin 138 8 Simon Woodside/Aaron Martin 149 5 David Cochrane/Laura Phillips 54 1 David Crothers/Barbara Kane 60
8 David Crothers/Barbara Kane 138 8 Tim Woodside/Paul Woodside 149 9 Dermot Carnegie/Kevin Fagan 55 1 Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy 60
8 David Cochrane/Laura Phillips 138 8 David Cochrane/Laura Phillips 149 9 Mark Woodside/Andy Blair 55 1 Mark Faulkner/Gillian Haydon 60
8 John Kelly/Jack Brien 138 9 Philip O'Reilly/Richard Meeke 55 1 David Cochrane/Laura Phillips 60
9 Michael O'Hara/David O'Hara 55 1 Michael Workman/Ashley Lamont 60

Test 17: Tweeds 4 Test 18: Ballyboley 4 Test 19: Brennans 4

1 Christopher Evans/Owen Murray 97 1 Maurice Eakin/Conn Williamson 114 1 Christopher Evans/Owen Murray 51
2 Robert Woodside/Bruce Drummond 98 2 Christopher Evans/Owen Murray 128 1 John Kelly/Jack Brien 51
2 John Kelly/Jack Brien 98 3 Eamonn Byrne/Joanna Lenehan 131 3 David Crothers/Barbara Kane 52
4 Mark Faulkner/Gillian Haydon 99 4 Robert Woodside/Bruce Drummond 133 3 David Cochrane/Laura Phillips 52
5 Michael O'Hara/David O'Hara 101 5 Dermot Carnegie/Kevin Fagan 135 5 Eamonn Byrne/Joanna Lenehan 53
6 Tim Woodside/Paul Woodside 103 5 Mark Woodside/Andy Blair 135 6 Robert Woodside/Bruce Drummond 54
6 David Crothers/Barbara Kane 103 5 Mark Faulkner/Gillian Haydon 135 6 Dermot Carnegie/Kevin Fagan 54
6 David Cochrane/Laura Phillips 103 8 Tim Woodside/Paul Woodside 138 6 Simon Woodside/Aaron Martin 54
9 Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair 104 8 David Crothers/Barbara Kane 138 6 Frank Lenehan/Olwen Blair 54
9 Terence Dillon/Donard McCann 104 8 David Cochrane/Laura Phillips 138 6 Mark Faulkner/Gillian Haydon 54

6 Michael O'Hara/David O'Hara 54
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